SB0592

SB0330

HB0332

HB0430

SB0191

SB0293

SB0351

Sponsor

Sen
Waldstreicher,
et al

Sen Smith

Sen Ready

Del J. Lewis, et
al

Del Wilkins

Sen Jackson

Sen Sydnor

Sen M.
Washington

Voting List Number 17
Thursday, April 06, 2023

Judiciary Committee

Title Emerg/ Status Analyst Crossfile Crossfile Jointly
Const Status Assigned

Criminal Law - Wearing, holv

Carrying, or Transporting

Firearms - Restrictions (Gun

Safety Act of 2023)

Surplus Military Equipment clar

Reporting - Extension

Public Safety - Law clar HB0332 Hrg JUD -

Enforcement - Body-Worn 2/7 1:00

Cameras (Body-Worn PM

Camera Appropriation and

Financing Act of 2023)

Public Safety - Law clar SB0330  JPR-3rg

Enforcement - Body-Worn pas on

Cameras (Body-Worn 3/

Camera Appropriation and

Financing Act of 2023)

Police Immunity and clar

Accountability Act

Prince George's County - clar HB0433  JUD - 3rg

Office of the Sheriff - Duties pas on

and Deputy Sheriffs 3/13

Corrections - Incarcerated clar

Individuals

Maryland Legal Services holv HB0760  Hrg JUD -

Corporation - Affordable Life, 3/1 1:00

Wills, and Estate Planning for PM

Seniors Grant Program



o

HBO0760

SB0789

SB0840

HB1243

SB0851

SB0859

HB0307

Sponsor Title
Del Embry Maryland Legal Services

Corporation - Affordable Life,
Wills, and Estate Planning for
Seniors Program

Sexual Assault Evidence
Collection Kits - Preservation
and Storage

Sen Hettleman

Sen Kramer, et Public Safety - Protecting
al Against Hate Crimes Grant
Fund - Establishment

Public Safety - Protecting
Against Hate Crimes Grant
Fund - Establishment

Del Attar

Sen Carter Maryland General and
Limited Power of Attorney Act

- Alterations

Sen Smith Reproductive Health

Protection Act

Del Bartlett, et al Firearm Safety - Storage
Requirements and Youth
Suicide Prevention (Jaelynn's

Law)

Emerg/
Const

Status

Analyst Crossfile

Crossfile

Jointly

holv

Icas

clar

clar

holv

Icas

holv

SB0351

HB0758

HB1243

SB0840

HB0018

HB0808

SB0858

Status

Assigned

JPR - 3rg
pas on
3/13

JUD - 3rg
pas on
3/11

Hrg JUD -
3/14 1:00
PM

B&T - 3rg
pas on
311

JUD - 3rg
pas on
35
JUD - 3rg
pas on
3/21

JPR - 3rg
pas on
3/6

HGO (S)



