## Voting List Number 17 Thursday, April 06, 2023

## Judiciary Committee

<u>Bill</u>	Sponsor	<u>Title</u>	Emerg/ Const	Status	<u>Analyst</u>	Crossfile	Crossfile Status	Jointly Assigned
SB0001	Sen Waldstreicher, et al	Criminal Law - Wearing, Carrying, or Transporting Firearms - Restrictions (Gun Safety Act of 2023)			holv			
SB0592	Sen Smith	Surplus Military Equipment Reporting - Extension			clar			
SB0330	Sen Ready	Public Safety - Law Enforcement - Body-Worn Cameras (Body-Worn Camera Appropriation and Financing Act of 2023)			clar	HB0332	Hrg JUD - 2/7 1:00 PM	
HB0332	Del J. Lewis, et al	Public Safety - Law Enforcement - Body-Worn Cameras (Body-Worn Camera Appropriation and Financing Act of 2023)			clar	SB0330	JPR - 3rg pas on 3/1	
HB0430	Del Wilkins	Police Immunity and Accountability Act			clar			
SB0191	Sen Jackson	Prince George's County - Office of the Sheriff - Duties and Deputy Sheriffs			clar	HB0433	JUD - 3rg pas on 3/13	
SB0293	Sen Sydnor	Corrections - Incarcerated Individuals			clar			
SB0351	Sen M. Washington	Maryland Legal Services Corporation - Affordable Life, Wills, and Estate Planning for Seniors Grant Program			holv	HB0760	Hrg JUD - 3/1 1:00 PM	

Bill	Sponsor	<u>Title</u>	Emerg/ Const	<u>Status</u>	<u>Analyst</u>	Crossfile	Crossfile Status	<u>Jointly</u> Assigned
HB0760	Del Embry	Maryland Legal Services Corporation - Affordable Life, Wills, and Estate Planning for Seniors Program			holv	SB0351	JPR - 3rg pas on 3/13	<u>oo.g.nou</u>
SB0789	Sen Hettleman	Sexual Assault Evidence Collection Kits - Preservation and Storage			Icas	HB0758	JUD - 3rg pas on 3/11	
SB0840	Sen Kramer, et al	Public Safety - Protecting Against Hate Crimes Grant Fund - Establishment			clar	HB1243	Hrg JUD - 3/14 1:00 PM	
HB1243	Del Attar	Public Safety - Protecting Against Hate Crimes Grant Fund - Establishment			clar	SB0840	B&T - 3rg pas on 3/11	
SB0851	Sen Carter	Maryland General and Limited Power of Attorney Act - Alterations			holv	HB0018	JUD - 3rg pas on 3/5	
SB0859	Sen Smith	Reproductive Health Protection Act			lcas	HB0808	JUD - 3rg pas on 3/21	HGO (S)
HB0307	Del Bartlett, et al	Firearm Safety - Storage Requirements and Youth Suicide Prevention (Jaelynn's Law)			holv	SB0858	JPR - 3rg pas on 3/6	